

HOUSE No. 2926

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Richard M. Haggerty and Jon Santiago

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act to increase veterans earned tax savings.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
<i>Richard M. Haggerty</i>	<i>30th Middlesex</i>	<i>2/17/2021</i>
<i>Jon Santiago</i>	<i>9th Suffolk</i>	<i>2/18/2021</i>
<i>Christopher Hendricks</i>	<i>11th Bristol</i>	<i>2/25/2021</i>
<i>James M. Murphy</i>	<i>4th Norfolk</i>	<i>2/25/2021</i>
<i>Lindsay N. Sabadosa</i>	<i>1st Hampshire</i>	<i>2/26/2021</i>
<i>Steven G. Xiarhos</i>	<i>5th Barnstable</i>	<i>2/26/2021</i>
<i>Patrick Joseph Kearney</i>	<i>4th Plymouth</i>	<i>2/26/2021</i>
<i>Vanna Howard</i>	<i>17th Middlesex</i>	<i>2/26/2021</i>
<i>Michelle L. Ciccolo</i>	<i>15th Middlesex</i>	<i>2/26/2021</i>
<i>David Allen Robertson</i>	<i>19th Middlesex</i>	<i>4/27/2021</i>

HOUSE No. 2926

By Messrs. Haggerty of Woburn and Santiago of Boston, a petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 2926) of Richard M. Haggerty, Jon Santiago and others for legislation to increase veterans earned tax savings. Revenue.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

**In the One Hundred and Ninety-Second General Court
(2021-2022)**

An Act to increase veterans earned tax savings.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Section 5 of chapter 59, clause twenty-second of the General Laws, as
2 appearing in the 2018 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking, in line 9, the figure
3 "\$400.00", and inserting in place thereof the following figure: - "\$600.00"

4 SECTION 2. Section 5 of chapter 59, clause twenty-second A of the General Laws, as
5 appearing in the 2018 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking, in lines 13 and 16, the
6 figure "\$750.00", and inserting in place thereof the following figure: - "\$1,125.00"

7 SECTION 3. Section 5 of chapter 59, clause twenty-second B of the General Laws, as
8 appearing in the 2018 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking, in lines 11 and 14, the
9 figure "\$1,250.00", and inserting in place thereof the following figure: - "\$1,875.00"

10 SECTION 4. Section 5 of chapter 59, clause twenty-second C of the General Laws, as
11 appearing in the 2018 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking, in lines 9 and 12, the
12 figure "\$1,500.00", and inserting in place thereof the following figure: - "\$2,250.00"

13 SECTION 4. Section 5 of chapter 59, clause twenty-second E of the General Laws, as
14 appearing in the 2018 Official Edition, is hereby amended by striking, in lines 7 and 10, the
15 figure "\$1,000.00", and inserting in place thereof the following figure: - "\$1,500.00"